Total    $73,000 

Current Balance:  $57,422 
To be added in FY21:    75,000 
FY21 Expenditures:    73,000 
Resulting Balance  $59,422  

Brookline School Board  8 
June 17, 2020 

MOTION BY MEMBER MARSANO TO AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($73,000) FROM THE SCHOOL 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE 
MAINTENANCE ITEMS IDENTIFIED DURING THE PUBLIC HEARING  
MOTION SECONDED BY MEMBER HOWIE 

ON THE QUESTION 

Member Sarris echoed the remarks made during the Public Hearing regarding the discussions that have